To: Sandton@pabasa.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTAZ
Directive and Unopposed Motion Roli for Matters Before Msimang AJ - 21 February 2022

Subject:

Attachments: Directives and Unopposed Roll before Acting Justice Msimang AJ - 21 February 2022.rtf
Importance: High

Dezi Al

Th= sbove refers.

Herewith please find attached Unopposed Motion Directive and Roli befcra ivisimang Al for rantiors eniolled for

hearing on 21 Feoruary 2022.

Kindly teke note that Court commences at 10h00 but Legel Practitioriers are advicas to log onto Teams at 8430
in order to ensure that we are ready to start at 10h00. See zitached dircciive ant belovr for Micrasoft Teains
liviis,
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Kineity take further note that Legal Practitioners are not parmitted to unload/file docizimenis kevond
MIDDAY CiM FRIDAY, 18 FEBRUARY Zd2z.

o
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miicrosoft Teams meeting
Join on vous compuiter or mobile app
Clic:k hars 2o join the meeting

iz iviers | Meating ogtinne

Kir<i regevds

Ms A Thangavhuelelo

Regisirar to Honourable

Acting Jusiice iVicimang

Gauten:g Division Pretoriz

Qifice: 5.8 / 5th Flooi

Tel Mo: $2 492 6770

Emzil: AThangavhuelelo@judicizry.org.za

Discigimer

The information contalned in this communication from the sendei i5 confidential, It is intended =ol€ly tor us: by the recinient and
othars cuthorized tn raceive it I7 you are not the racipient, you eve hercby notified that any dizCiosirs, copyivg, distribution or tarir.o
actian in reletion of the contents of this information 's strictly proiiLited znd may be drsayful.

This emuii has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automaiiczlly archived by Mimeczst Lid, an innovator in
Sofcware as a Sarvice (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and raore useful place for your human gznerated deta. Specializing in;
Security, archiving 2na compliance. To find out more Click Here.
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THE HIGH COURT OF SCUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETCRIA
THE HONORABLE ACTING JUSTICE MSIMANG AJ
5t FLOOR, RCOM 5.8
TELEPHONE 012 492 6753

Email: AThangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za / aihangavhuelelo.ivdiciary@amail.com

16 February 2022

DIRECTIVES FOR UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ON 21 FEBRUARY 2022 BEFORE MSIMANG AJ

All matters will be heard on MS Teams (Microsoft teams), before the Honourable Acting
Justice Msimang. For any other queries, please contact Ms A. Thangavhuelelo on the
email addresses provided above or on 012 492 6770. Seg herein beiow ieams link for

Monday’s proceedings.

Kindly note that the roll call will start at 10:00 am with removals, postponements,
theredafter, the roll will be called numerically as matters appear on the roll. Legal
Practitioners are advised that, if they have more than one matter, they may call all the

other matters on the roll.

Legal Practitioners are also advised to JOIM VIRTuAL SOURI PRCC EEUHEG (WICROSOT]
TEAMS) at 09h30 acm in order to ensure that we are ready to commence with Court at
10:00 am.

For in person appearancss, kindly report to court éF or 6G on the day of the hearing.

Kindly ensure that Practice Notes and Draft orders directed to Msimang AJ are
uploaded on Caselines. Draft orders should be uploaded in word format and set out
the date of hearing, Judge's name (i.e Acting Judge Msimang] and the manner in
which the matter wili be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams) and at the end of the draft order
set out the name and details of Counsel and instructing Attorneys. Legal Practitioners
are encouraged to comply with the Consolidated Practice Directives.
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LEGAL PRACIITIONERS SHOULD ENSURE THAY ALL DOCUMENTS ARE BAED O
BEFORE 12HGO O FRIDAY,16 FEBRUARY 2022, FILING/UPLOADING OF DOCUMENTS
BEYOND THIS TIME IS NOT PERMITTED.
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Microsoft Teams meeting

soin on your computer or mobile 2pp
Lok hiers o join tho mgeiing

Laarn iorg | Meeling uptions

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

21 FEBRUARY 2022

BEFORE THE HONGURABLE JUSTICE MSIMANG Al

1. EXPARTE: KB NCHABELENG+1

2. EXPARTE: M COETZEE

3. JNBOTHMA VS A M BOTHMA

4, EX PARTE: VV MAMOMANE

53694/21

57775/21

44477/21

43446/21




5. SNYAKANYANGA VS MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+1 94268/19

6. N M RICHARDS V5 W T RICHARDS 42518/21

7. ABSA BANKLTD VS M M NOTOANE 43847/21

8. NEDBANKLTD VS K LKEY 29830/20

9. HNEL VS MJH NEL 85758/18

10. TJ KOLOKO VS A KKOLCKO 51222/21

11. NEDBANK LTD VS 5 S MAHANJANA 54856/19 il
|

12. SALPC VS P S EHLERS 31301/21




13,

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

EMALAHLENI MUNICIPALITY

EX PARTE: J E WEBSTER

EX PARTE: E C VISAGIE+1

W P PALMER

CHANGING TIDES

EX PARTE: G W DE KOCK

EX PARTE: T N NGWENYA

FB BANKLTD

NEDBANKLTD

K AYAZI

VS

VS

A

VS

VS

VS

OSMANI PROPERTIES CC

M PALMER

F M DUNE+1

S M E MADONDO+1

N B NYAWQSE

DG HOME AFFAIRS+3

51080/21

18694/21

21126/2001

53460/21

12007/19

50525/21

50524/21

87964/19

43834/19

25173/21




