To: Subject: Attachments: Sandton@pabasa.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2

Directive and Unopposed Motion Roll for Matters Before Msimang AJ - 21 February 2022 Directives and Unopposed Roll before Acting Justice Msimang AJ - 21 February 2022.rtf

Importance:

High

Dear All

The above refers.

Herewith please find attached Unopposed Motion Directive and Roll before Msimang AJ for matters enrolled for hearing on 21 February 2022.

Kindly take note that Court commences at 10h00 but Legal Practitioners are advised to log onto Teams at 9h30 in order to ensure that we are ready to start at 10h00. See attached directive and below for Microsoft Teams link.

Kindly take further note that Legal Practitioners are not permitted to upload/file documents beyond 12H00 MIDDAY ON FRIDAY, 18 FEBRUARY 2022.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting Learn More | Meeting options

Kind regards

Ms A Thangavhuelelo Registrar to Honourable Acting Justice Msimang Gauteng Division Pretoria Office: 5.8 / 5th Floor Tel No: 012 492 6770

Email: AThangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innevator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA THE HONORABLE ACTING JUSTICE MSIMANG AJ 5th FLOOR, ROOM 5.8 TELEPHONE 012 492 6753

Email: AThangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za / athangavhuelelo.judiciary@gmail.com

16 February 2022

DIRECTIVES FOR UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ON 21 FEBRUARY 2022 BEFORE MSIMANG AJ

All matters will be heard on MS Teams (Microsoft teams), before the Honourable Acting Justice Msimang. For any other queries, please contact Ms A. Thangavhuelelo on the email addresses provided above or on 012 492 6770. See herein below teams link for Monday's proceedings.

Kindly note that the roll call will start at 10:00 am with removals, postponements, thereafter, the roll will be called numerically as matters appear on the roll. Legal Practitioners are advised that, if they have more than one matter, they may call all the other matters on the roll.

Legal Practitioners are also advised to <u>JOIN VIRTUAL COURT PROCEEDING (MICROSOFI</u> <u>TEAMS)</u> at 09h30 am in order to ensure that we are ready to commence with Court at 10:00 am.

For in person appearances, kindly report to court 6F or 6G on the day of the hearing.

Kindly ensure that Practice Notes and Draft orders directed to Msimang AJ are uploaded on Caselines. Draft orders should be uploaded in word format and set out the date of hearing, Judge's name (i.e Acting Judge Msimang) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams) and at the end of the draft order set out the name and details of Counsel and instructing Attorneys. Legal Practitioners are encouraged to comply with the Consolidated Practice Directives.

LEGAL PRACTITIONERS SHOULD ENSURE THAT ALL DOCUMENTS ARE FILED ON CASELINES BEFORE 12H00 ON FRIDAY,16 FEBRUARY 2022, FILING/UPLOADING OF DOCUMENTS BEYOND THIS TIME IS NOT PERMITTED.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Learn More | Meeting options

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

21 FEBRUARY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MSIMANG AJ

1.	EX PARTE: K B NCHABELENG+:	1		53694/21
2.	EX PARTE: M COETZEE			57775/21
3.	J N BOTHMA	VS	А М ВОТНМА	44477/21
4.	EX PARTE: V V MAMOMANE			48446/21

5. S NYAKANYANGA	VS	MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+1	94268/19
6. N M RICHARDS	VS	W T RICHARDS	42518/21
7. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M M NOTOANE	43847/21
8. NEDBANK LTD	VS	K L KEY	29830/20
9. H NEL	VS	M J H NEL	85758/18
10. T J KOLOKO	VS	A K KOLOKO	51222/21
11. NEDBANK LTD	VS	S S MAHANJANA	54856/19
12. SALPC	VS	P S EHLERS	31301/21

13. EMALAHLENI MUNICIPALITY	VS	OSMANI PROPERTIES CC	51080/21
14. EX PARTE: J E WEBSTER			18694/21
15. EX PARTE: E C VISAGIE+1			21126/2001
16. W P PALMER	VS	M PALMER	53460/21
17. CHANGING TIDES	VS	F M DUNE+1	12007/19
18. EX PARTE: G W DE KOCK			50525/21
19. EX PARTE: T N NGWENYA			50524/21
20. FB BANK LTD	VS	S M E MADONDO+1	87964/19
21. NEDBANK LTD	VS	N B NYAWOSE	43834/19
22. K AYAZI	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS+3	25173/21